KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI

No. IDC-3/6/2023-KPSC-DOIDK

KATTAPPANA Date:16.11.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Idukki - POLICE CONSTABLE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) (KAP V) on ₹31,100-66800/ in POLICE DEPARTMENT in IDUKKI DISTRICT (Cat. No.537/2022) - Addendum Notification Issuing of – Reg.

- Ref: 1) Ranked List No. : 461/2024/DOJ dtd 15/04/2024.
 - 2) Letter No. JS(E)1007/2020/EW Dated 25/10/2024 of Secretary, KPSC.
 - 3) Addendum/Erratum Notification No.IDC-3/6//2023 -KPSC -DOIDK Dated 26.10.2024 .

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate **Vishal M (Reg.No. 1052669)** is additionally included in the Supplementary list of Scheduled Caste in the Ranked List No: 461/2024/DOJ dtd 15/04/2024 for the post of **POLICE CONSTABLE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) (CAT.NO. 537/2022)** in IDUKKI District assigning rank 27 A.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

Scheduled Caste

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
27	1025496	ASISH U	36.33	00	36.33	29/12/1998	SC-PULAYA	
27A	1052669	VISHAL M	36.33	R	36.33	30/09/1999	SC-SAMBAVAR	
28	1056535	AMAL SHAJI	36.00		36.00	05/02/1998	SC-PULAYA	

The Ranked List No: 461/2024/DOJ dtd 15/04/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SHAJI KACHUMPROON, DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE,IDUKKI

Approved for issue, Section Officer